
EWC 2019 Football All Conference

Offense

Wide Receivers

Player # Year Ht. Wt.

Hunter Scharenbroch 2 Kiel Sr 6' 165 1U Co Player of Year

Gage Lindberg 3 Two Rivers JR 5'8'' 150 1

Cayden Carpenter 12 Sheboygan Falls 11 5'9" 145 2

Braden Schroeder 4 Two Rivers SR 5'9'' 155 2

Camden Bowe 23 Chilton Sr. 6'0 155 HM

Bryce Pautz 4 Roncalli Sr 6'1" 175 HM

Jamison Nickolai 10 Sheboygan Falls 11 6'3" 160 HM

Tight End

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.
Langdon Thiel 85 Sheboygan Falls 12 6'1" 190 1

Nathan Goehring 83 Kiel Sr 6'5" 210 2

Cody Lewis 87 Two Rivers SR 6'2'' 200 HM

Ryan Broeckel 88 Chilton Sr. 6'5 205 HM

Offensive Linemen

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Kegan Kerber 57 Kiel Sr 6'3" 265 1

Sam Casper 75 New Holstein 11 6'6" 215 1
Trevor Fiecko 75 Roncalli Jr 6'5" 320 1

Luke Wezyk 72 Sheboygan Falls 11 6'5" 290 1

Zach Welnetz 50 Kiel Sr 6' 205 1

Luke Morgen 65 Sheboygan Falls 12 6'1" 225 2
Mitchell Diederich 76 New Holstein 12 6'5" 310 2

Paul Berglund 53 Brillion Sr. 5'9" 205 2

Liam Higgins 51 Chilton Sr. 6'3 235 2

Ian Clark 54 Kiel Sr 6'1" 245 2

Connor Rowland 50 Chilton Jr 6'4 205 HM

Jacob Vogel 53 Kiel Jr 5'10" 215 HM

Josh Taylor 76 Two Rivers SR 6'3'' 300 HM

Collin Buteyn 62 New Holstein 12 6'0" 235 HM
Noah Jacoby 66 Sheboygan Falls 11 6'2" 200 HM

Fred Lamers 61 Chilton Jr 6'2 220 HM

Quarterbacks

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Mitchell Mahler 7 Kiel Sr 6'2" 225 1
Ben Behling 4 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6'0" 160 1 Flex

Jayden Kiphart 5 Two Rivers JR 6'3'' 180 2
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Running Backs

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.
Cody Brandenburg 25 Brillion Sr. 5'11" 170 1U Co-Player of Year

Alex Kleinhans 5 Kiel Jr 5'8" 170 1

Kadyn Judkins 44 New Holstein Sr. 6'1" 180 2

Mason Miller 24 Sheboygan Falls Sr 5'7" 145 2
Connor Jacoby 23 Roncalli Sr 6'1" 205 HM

Gaven Lisowe 21 Chilton Sr. 5'10 166 HM

Jacob Rach 24 New Holstein Sr 6' 162 HM

Place Kicker Year Ht. WT.

Connor Voelker 4 Kiel Sr 6' 155 1

Langdon Thiel 85 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6'1" 190 2

Trent Breckheimer Chilton Sr 6'0 190 HM
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Defense
Def End

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.
Jason Klauck 86 Kiel Jr 6'4" 245 1 Player of Year

Nathan Goehring 83 Kiel Sr 6'5" 210 1

Sam Casper 75 New Holstein Jr 6'6" 215 1 Flex Player

Langdon Thiel 85 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6'1" 190 2

Liam Higgins 51 Chilton Sr. 6'3 235 2

Nick Kisiolek 67 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6''0" 195 HM

Paul Berglund 53 Brillion Sr. 5'9'' 205 HM

Def Int. Linemen
Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Ian Clark 54 Kiel Sr 6'1" 245 1U
Jon Sesing 73 New Holstein Sr 6'1" 205 1

Trevor Fiecko 75 Roncalli Jr 6'5" 320 2

Mitchell Diederich 76 New Holstein Sr 6'5" 310 2

Bryce Wurm 56 Chilton Sr. 5'9 212 HM
Zack Rausch 56 Valders JR 5'11 200 HM

Ins Linebackers
Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Markus Suttner 33 Chilton Sr 5'11 193 1

Devin Aull 25 Chilton Sr. 5'7 161 1

Clayton Lepisto 25 Kiel Sr 5'10" 175 2
Logan Perry 27 Two Rivers SR 5'11'' 185 2

Nathan Boehnlein 30 New Holstein Sr 5'10" 175 HM

Jon Mathieu 5 Sheboygan Falls JR 5'9" 165 HM

Connor Jacoby 23 Roncalli Sr 6'1" 205 HM

Out. Linebackers
Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Parker Winter 33 Sheboygan Falls Sr 5'11" 165 1

Carter Stebane 36 Brillion Jr 5'10" 177 1

Trent Breckheimer 54 Chilton Sr. 6'0 190 2

Wade Kannich 20 Kiel Sr 5'6" 165 2

Connor Rowland 50 Chilton Jr. 6'4 205 HM
Anthony Klein 24 Roncalli Sr 5'11" 178 HM

Hunter Chalopay 54 Roncalli Jr 6'1" 171 HM
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Def. Backs
Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Hunter Scharenbroch 2 Kiel Sr 6' 165 1U

Connor Voelker 4 Kiel Sr 6' 155 1

Ryan Broeckel 88 Chilton Sr. 6'5 205 1
Jamison Nikolai 10 Sheboygan Falls Jr 6'3" 160 2

Camden Bowe 23 Chilton Sr. 6'0 155 2
Mason Miller 24 Sheboygan Falls Sr 5'7" 143 2

Braden Schroeder 4 Two Rivers SR 5'9'' 155 HM
Jeremy Lisowe 23 New Holstein Sr 5'9" 150 HM
Aaron Winkel 81 Kiel Sr 5'11" 165 HM

Cole Haney 20 Roncalli Sr 5'7" 145 HM
Bryce Pautz 4 Roncalli Sr 6'1" 175 HM

Derek Reimer 21 Roncalli Jr 5'10" 145 HM

Punters
Player # School Year Ht. Wt.

Nathan Goehring 83 Kiel Sr 6'5" 210 1

Trent Breckheimer 54 Chilton Sr 6'0 190 2

Ben Behling 4 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6'0" 160 HM

James Oberbrockling 15 Roncalli Jr 6'2" 179 HM

Carter Stebane 36 Brillion Jr 5'10" 177 HM
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